1H24 2H24 Net interest income Non-interest income Operating expenses Impairment charges Tax and NCI 1H25

94

NET PROFIT ($M)

Key financial metrics ex Notable Items 1H24 2H24 1H25
Change
on 2H24

Return on average tangible equity (%) 8.9 9.4 9.4 (7 bps)

Expense to income (%) 58.7 58.6 58.6 (2 bps)

Net interest margin (%) 1.69 1.70 1.70 -

Average interest-earning assets ($bn) 446 454 455 flat

Pre-provision profit ($m) 1,661 1,712 1,712 -

Customer deposit to loan ratio (%) 64.0 65.5 67.9 232 bps

Mortgage 90+ day delinquencies (%) 1.06 1.12 0.86 (26 bps)

CONSUMER 1H25 PERFORMANCE CONSUMER

1 Australian consumer and business customers who have had an authenticated session (including Quickzone) on Westpac Group digital banking platforms in the prior 90 days. 2 For further details see page 111. 3
Includes all points of presence including Advisory, Community Banking Centres and Kiosks. Co-located branches are considered two points of presence.

DOWN 3%

AIEA flat, NIM stable Benefits from Cost Reset offset by
higher salaries, wages and UNITE

Increase in downside scenario
weight and higher write-offs in

cards and personal lending

Key operating metrics 1H24 2H24 1H25
Change
on 2H24

Active digital banking customers1 (#m) 5.92 6.02 6.10 1%

Main financial institution2 (%) 16.6 16.8 17.2 2%

NPS (rank)2 #3 #3 #2 1

Branches3 (#) 637 626 620 (6)

Co-location branches (#) 99 111 114 3

Westpac-owned ATMs (#) 846 810 778 (4%)

Westpac Group 2025 Interim Results Presentation & Investor Discussion Pack

7 2 23 1,175 1,181 1,118 (25) (70)

1H24 2H24 Net interest income Non-interest income Operating expenses Impairment charges Tax and NCI 1H25

95

NET PROFIT ($M)

BUSINESS AND WEALTH 1H25 PERFORMANCE BUSINESS AND WEALTH

1 For further details see page 111. 2 Simple +: Simplified lending pathway for originated loans to customers below $5m TCE. 3 Netflows have been adjusted to remove benefit payments from pension accounts;
including benefit payments BT Panorama net flows were $1.4bn for the 6 months to Mar-25.

DOWN 5%

Key financial metrics ex Notable Items 1H24 2H24 1H25
Change
on 2H24

Return on average tangible equity (%) 20.6 20.3 18.7 (161 bps)